## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.....

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, AGFA CORPORATION, ESKO SOFTWARE BVBA, and HEIDELBERG, USA,

Petitioners,

V.

CTP INNOVATIONS, LLC,

Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2014-00790

U.S. Patent No. 6,611,349

\_\_\_\_

PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT L. STEVENSON



Petitioners' Notice of Deposition of Robert L. Stevenson Case IPR2014-00790 U.S. Patent No. 6,611,349

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioners Eastman Kodak Company, AGFA Corporation, ESKO Software BVBA, and Heidelberg, USA ("Petitioners"), by counsel, will take the deposition of Patent Owner CTP Innovations, LLC ("Patent Owner") expert, Robert L. Stevenson, upon oral examination. The deposition will be taken at 9:00 a.m. on May 18, 2015 at the law offices of Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, P.C., located at the Baker Donelson Center, 211 Commerce Street, Suite 800, Nashville, Tennessee 37201. The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. The arrangements for the court reporter will be made by counsel for Petitioner. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this time and place for the deposition of Robert L. Stevenson.



Petitioners' Notice of Deposition of Robert L. Stevenson Case IPR2014-00790 U.S. Patent No. 6,611,349

Respectfully submitted, Oblon, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, LLP

Dated: May 11, 2015

/Scott A. McKeown/ Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866)

Customer Number 22850
Tel. (703) 413-3000
Fax. (703) 413-2220



Petitioners' Notice of Deposition of Robert L. Stevenson Case IPR2014-00790 U.S. Patent No. 6,611,349

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies service of PETITIONERS' NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF ROBERT L. STEVENSON on the counsel of record for the Patent Owner by filing this document through the Patent Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to the following address:

W. Edward Ramage
L. Clint Crosby
BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, CALDWELL
& BERKOWITZ, P.C.
eramage@bakerdonelson.com
ccrosby@bakerdonelson.com

Dated: May 11, 2015 /Scott A. McKeown/ Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866)

